ARKANSAS SENATE

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1322

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -DISBURSING OFFICER - MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS AND EXPENSES AND VARIOUS AGENCY TRANSFERS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1322.

Amend House Bill No. 1322 as engrossed, H4/11/05 (version: 04-11-2005 18:32):

Add the following new sections immediately after SECTION 144 of the bill to read as follows:

- SECTION 145. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Salmon). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance for the Encyclopedia of Arkansas History and Culture Project to the Central Arkansas Library System, the sum of......\$28,000.
- SECTION 146. APPROPRIATION (Sen. J. Jeffress). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Crossett Senior Citizen Center for operations, the sum of......\$1,000.
- SECTION 147. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Broadway). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Lake Norrell Fire Department, the sum of.....\$2,201.
- SECTION 148. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Higginbothom). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Marianna Children's Park in Lee County, the sum of......\$5,000.

- SECTION 149. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Higginbothom). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Haynes Fire Department in Lee County, the sum of......\$2,500.
- SECTION 150. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Horn). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
 - (A) For state assistance to the Fouke Museum, the sum of\$20,000.
- SECTION 151. APPROPRIATION (Sen. B. Johnson). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Conway County Rilato Theater for improvements, the sum of\$24,701.
- SECTION 152. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Critcher). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Independence County Sheriff's Office for equipment, the sum of......\$20,000.
- SECTION 153. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Wood). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance for Grants for Certified Teachers Arkansas National Guard and C-Step Programs, the sum of.....\$12,701.
- SECTION 154. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Nichols). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the City of Weiner, Arkansas for construction/installation of a storm or early warning system, the sum of\$6,000.
- SECTION 155. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Nichols). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the City of Waldenburg, Arkansas for street repair, the sum of......\$6,000.
- SECTION 156. APPROPRIATION (Rep. T. Hutchinson). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor

fund or fund account, the following: (A) For state assistance to Benton County, Arkansas for restoration and/or renovation of the historic War Eagle Bridge, the sum of\$4,000.
SECTION 157. APPROPRIATION (Rep. L. Evans). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following: (A) For state assistance to the Bayou Meto Water District in Lonoke County, Arkansas, the sum of
SECTION 158. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Sullivan). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following: (A) For state assistance to Sevier County, Arkansas for the Sevier County Fairgrounds, the sum of
SECTION 159. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Elliott). There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund account, the following: (A) For state assistance for the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School, the sum of
AND
Appropriately renumber the subsequent sections.
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
TCW188 Secretary